prevent Disney, as well as their successors, agents, representatives, employees, and all persons 

who act in concert with them from engaging in any act or practice that violates CCPA, including, 

but not limited to, as alleged in this Complaint; 

2. Pursuant to Civil Code section 1798.199.90, that the Court assess civil penalties of 

two thousand six hundred sixty three dollars ($2,663) for each violation of CCPA, or seven 

thousand nine hundred eighty eight dollars ($7,988) for each intentional violation and each 

violation involving the personal information of minor consumers, as proven at trial; 

3. Pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 17203, that the Court enter an 

injunction and make such orders or judgments as may be necessary to prevent Disney, as well as

[...]

orders or judgments as may be necessary to restore any person in interest any money or property 

which may have been acquired by means of unfair competition in an amount according to proof; 

5. Pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 17206, that the Court assess civil 

penalties of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) against each defendant for each violation 

of Business and Professions Code section 17200, as proven at trial; 

6. Under the authority of Government Code section 12527.6, that the Court award the 

remedy of disgorgement in an amount according to proof;